
FCSL Water Polo Referees Valid for 2016 as of June 23, 2016 

Name   Club  Phone                         Email 

Nick Allen BHC/RPC  203 984 9395 Nallen9223@gmail.com 

Brandon Barone NCFC  203 216 0796 Brandon.c.barone@gmail.com 

Evan Ciecimirski GCC/ROX  203 321 5485 eciecimirski@suffieldacademy.org 

Paul Constantin IND*  203 609 5944    

Steve Grune INNIS/MSX 203 524 0177   sbgrunejr@gmail.com 

Ulmis Iordache  IND*  203 606 3956 ulmis@yahoo.com  

Sergei Kananovich IND*  347 824 9343 sr.kananovich@gmail.com 

Jack Kerwin RPC/INNIS 203 561 1958 jpkerwin@gwmail.gwu.edu 

Rob Lewis IND*  203 644 7006 roblewis149@gmail.com 

Daniel Mannion INNIS/RPC 203 524 4025 dman553351@aol.com 

Jesus Mejia  IND*  646 295 5713 jesusmejia@me.com 

Alex Mirea WOOD  203 434 5572 Mirea_lxndr@yahoo.com 

Amy Olsen LAKE  832 984 8822 aolsen73@gmail.com 

Charlie Owens SYC  203 918 2202 Charlie.c.owens@gmail.com 

Joe Przekota  IND*  773 726 9831 jprzekota4@yahoo.com 

Paul Ramaley BTCC  203 561 2360    

Chris Vidale  IND*  407 453 0505   chrisvidale@me.com 

Alex Wolff NCFC  203 722 6429 pauljramaley@gmail.com 

Jamie Wolff  NCFC  203-722-6413 wolffboys@aol.com 

         

* Remember to ask if Referee is a sibling or family member of a coach at a Club or if their family 

belongs to that club even though the Referee may have ‘aged out’ so not formally a member. 

NOTE CAREFULLY: Referee Team connections are shown to avoid any appearance of favoritism. 

This does not preclude a Referee from working a game, if no other acceptable WP Referee is 

available, providing both teams’ WP Coaches and Water Polo Chairs agree to that Referee when 

first notified of the Referee assignment by the FCSL WP Coaches Rep. 

MINIMUM FEES for FCSL Water Polo Referee: $50 for first game, $90 for two games, $130 for three 

games. A second Referee for the Senior game $50 making for a total expense for all three possible 

games of $180. Total paid by the two competing clubs with each club paying half. 

 


